GCCO/II/13/20/2020-ADMN-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-AHMEDABAD

1/724222/2022



Corrigendum to Establishment Order No. 22/2022

Sub: Transfer and Posting in the grade of Inspector: Reg.

In partial modification to the Establishment Order No. 22/2022 dated 07.04.2022 issued by this office, Shri Vinit Kumar, Inspector, PCCO CGST Ahmedabad is hereby relieved on 12.04.2022 (A/N) instead of 07.04.2022 (A/N) from this office to join his new place of posting i.e. Directorate General of Audit, New Delhi on deputation basis.

2. The officer has availed 01 day C.L. and NIL R.H. in the year 2022.

3. Rest of the content mentioned in the aforesaid Establishment Order remains unchanged.

(Tara Prakash) Assistant Commissioner

F. No. GCCO/II/13/20/2020-ADMN

Dated : 12-04-2022

Copy To:

1. The Additional Director General, Directorate General of Audit, Delhi Zonal Unit, New Delhi.

2. The Principal Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South, Ahmedabad.

3. The ADG (DGoV), Ahmedabad Zonal Unit, Ahmedabad, 4th & 5th Floor, BSNL-Naranpura Telephone Exchange Building, Near Mangal Murti, Shastri Nagar, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380063.

4. The CAO/PAO, CGST Ahmedabad South, Ahmedabad.

5. The Supdt. (Systems), CGST Ahmedabad South (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website)

6. Hindi Version follows.

7. Individual/ Guard File.